
lacaune anyajuhok létszámadatai, tenyésztési és termelési eredményei 2013-ben: 
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B. Csák István dr.
Baranya Zsuzsanna
Ferenczi József
Golf-Szelid Bt.
Mosolygó Imre
Nagy Zoltán
Nagyné Besenyei Edit
PharmaGene-Farm Kft.
Sipos Ede
Suhajda Mihály

Tenyészetek

Biharnagybajom
Süttő
Sárkeresztúr
Dunapataj
Sáp
Harkakötöny
Berettyóújfalu
Mosonmagyaróvár
Mórichida
Soltszentimre

Helység

2011
2012
2012
2001
2012
2006
2009
1991
1995
1995

Belépés
éve

80
10
1

290
0

390
89
134
455
207

Nyitó

103
13
38
365
12
590
96
149
375
174

Záró

1.64
1.83
1.93
1.86
1.58
1.95
1.67
1.7
1.76
1.87

Szül.
típ.

379
336
346
371
405
395
359
374
352
441

Bsgy

326

333

ÜSTV

 55.2
 50.4
 55.4
 56.9
 47.3
 58.6
 53.9
 48.3
 50.5
 51.3

Éves
testsúly

 61.7
 58.8
 67.0
 63.3
 54.9
 65.2
 61.1
 57.7
 62.8
 59.1

Kétéves
testsúly

 108.7
 108.7
 163.8
 127.0
 98.0
 85.8
 118.0
 137.0
 199.9
 147.7

Lakt.
hossz
(nap)

 125.4
 126.9
 133.7
 152.8
 109.1
 118.4
 102.8
 141.2
 168.4
 183.3

Lakt.
tej
(l)

23.7
27.9
19.9
21.4
15.4
23.1
21.8
24.5
21.6
23.1

Első 
ellés 

(hónap)

 548
 679
 607
 488
 469
 528
 458
 498
 408
 440

Két ellés
közötti

idő

 42
 9

 37
 349
 11
 426
 70
 88
 224
 238

Fejt
állatok
száma

 97.1
 81.8
 97.7
 101.1
 100.0
 93.2
 84.5
 92.0
 102.5
 123.6

Időszak-
ban ellett 

%

 6.1
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 8.5
 0.0
 0.0
 16.7

Kétszer
ellett 

%

 141.9
 114.3
 141.0
 129.1
 125.0
 169.9
 171.9
 140.6
 154.8
 167.2

Szap%,Szül.
bárány/ellés

 84.9
 100.0
 100.0
 88.4
 100.0
 96.7
 100.0
 100.0
 99.5
 100.0

Ismert
szármú
bárány

24
8

24
272
10
416
38
107
273
182

A
egyed

20
66.7
55.8
63.7
83.3
66.5
35.5
67.3
47.7
72.2

A 
%

38
2

13
117

0
126
26
22
136
66

B
egyed

 31.7
 16.7
 30.2
 27.4
 0.0
 20.1
 24.3
 13.8
 23.8
 26.2

B
%

 lacaune összesen


